08-02-1999



RECORDA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 101106253 TRAD 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner ase record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying Party: JUL 2 9 1999 2. Name and Address of receiving Party: DATCON INSTRUMENT COMPANY Name: MAXIMA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ☐ Individual(s) Internal Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Address: 1811 Rohrerstown Road Corporation Pennsylvania Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No Individual(s) citizenship Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Merger ☐ Assignment Corporation Pennsylvania Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: November 23, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) (see attached Schedule A) Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 160.00 Enclosed Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 Tel. 202-638-6666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): Attorney Docket No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy ue copy of the original document true copy of the original document. Marvin R. Stern July 29, 1999 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 JPH&S 341-8/92

730/1999 DNGUYEN 00000285 944630

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 75.60 DD

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0260

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration No. Date		Our File No.	
944,630	10/10/72	DATCON	T2487	
1,791,381	9/7/93	DATCON	T2487A	
944,637	10/10/72	D & Design	T2494	
1,807,173	11/30/93	D & Design	T2494A	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0261

Micrat	film Number	Filed with the Department of	State on	NOV 2	3 1998
	Number	Kim	I Fry	zengull	
Muly	Hamba	ACTINO	00	Becretary of the C	ommonwealth
	ARTICLES OF AMEND	MENT-DOMESTIC B' DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 91)	USINESS	CORPORAT	non D
unde	In compliance with the requirements rsigned business corporation, desiring		-		nt), the
1.	The name of the corporation is:	Jatcon Instrument Compa	пу		
2.	The (a) address of this corporation' commercial registered office provide correct the following information to	er and the county of venue	is (the Dep	artment is hereby	
	(a) 1021 Commercial Avenue	East Petersburg	PA	17520	Lancaster
	Number and Street	Q.b.	State	Ζ'nρ	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Communical Registered Office Pro	ovider			County
	For a corporation represented by a com- county in which the corporation is located				deemed the
3,	The statute by or under which it was in	ncorporated is: <u>Business Co</u>	rporation L	aw of 1933	
4.	The date of its incorporation is: Dece	mber 8, 1970			
S.	(Check, and if appropriate complete, X The amendment shall be effective The amendment shall be effective	ve upon filing these Articles of			nt of State.
6.	(Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by X The amendment was adopted by	y the shareholders (or member y the board of directors pursur	s) pursuant t int to 15 Pa.	to 15 Pa.C.S. § 191 C.S. § 1914(c).	14(a) and (b).
7.	(Check, and if appropriate complete,		is as follows		

RESOLVED, that Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and it is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is: Maxima Technologies, Inc.

easta actionally

RESOLVED, that Article Two of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and it is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

- 2. The address of the Corporation's registered office in this Commonwealth is: 1811 Rohrerstown Road, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601.
- The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):
 - ___ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0263 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 23 12 day of November, 1998.

DATCON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

BY.

Oddie V. Leopando

TITLE: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0264

€r